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General Price List 
Prices effective as of January 1, 2025, but are subject to change without notice. 

Elemental Cremation & Burial is committed to providing our community with thoughtful and creative 
services and maintaining the highest standards of ethical conduct and environmental stewardship.  It is 
our honor to serve the families of the Puget Sound with selections and services that speak to the 
sensibilities that are so particular to the Northwest. 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only 
the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic 
services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not 
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the 
funeral goods and services you selected. 

Basic Services of the funeral director, staff, and overhead 
This fee for our basic services will be added to the total cost of the funeral 
arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct 
cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains. This fee 
includes the following: 

• Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call
• Arrangement Conference
• Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties

involved in the final disposition of the decedent
• Clerical assistance in the completion of various forms and permits

associated with a funeral
• Overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs,

insurance and administration expenses, and governmental compliance.
• Carbon offsets to ensure that all services are carbon neutral

$695.00 

Elemental believes in the transparency of pricing and simplicity of arranging services. The 
itemized prices are used to create all our service packages as well as services and 
merchandise that are available to your family in the arrangement process.  Because we are in 
the profession of honoring lives lived, we aim to create customized services for your family, so if 
there is something you want that you don’t see just ask. 

http://www.elementalnw.com/


Minimum Services 
Minimum services are a “Direct cremation” or an “Immediate burial”.  These are reduced cost services 
without a ceremony. The price ranges are the minimum services plus the cost of a casket selected 
from our casket price list. 

Direct Cremation $1,295.00 to $3,790 
A direct cremation is a cremation service without a formal viewing, visitation, or ceremony with the 
body present. 

Included in a Direct Cremation is: 
• Reduced basic professional fee
• Transfer of the decedent to the funeral home
• Sheltering of the decedent
• Cremation process
• Temporary urn

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers 
(alternative to a traditional cremation casket) encase the body and can be made of materials like 
fiberboard or composition material. The containers we provide are fiberboard. 

Direct cremation with our basic fiberboard container $1,295.00 
Direct cremation with container supplied by client family $1,295.00 
Direct cremation with casket or container selected from the Casket Price List $1,295.00 + casket 

Cremation over 300 pounds: For decedents in our care that weigh 300 pounds and 
above, the crematory requires an “air tray” ($295) in lieu of a cardboard container as 
well as an additional fee for cremation per 100lbs over 300lbs. Please see itemized 
pricing for specific prices. 

Simple Terramation $4,950 
Terramation is the process of returning the body to the earth in the form of soil. 
Included in a Simple Terramation is: 

• Reduced basic professional fee
• Transfer of the decedent to the care facility
• Sheltering of the decedent
• Dressing in Terramation robe
• Terramation process

Immediate burial $1,140 - $4,235 

Included in an Immediate Burial is: 
• Reduced basic professional fee
• Transfer of the decedent to the funeral home
• Sheltering of the decedent
• Dressing and casketing
• Carbon offsets for the transportation
• Transfer to the cemetery

Immediate burial with container provided by client (container must comply with 
state and cemetery regulations) 

$1,140.00 

Immediate burial with casket selected from the Elemental Casket Price List $1,140.00 + 
casket 



$1,595.00 

$1,095.00 

$575.00 
$1,050.00 

25% discount on all standard pricing (discount does not apply to cash advance items such as death 
certificates, KCME fee, clergy, etc.) 

$1,895.00 

$2,410.00 

Minimum Services (Continued) 
Forwarding of remains 
Forwarding of remains is the preparation and process of transferring a loved one 
to a funeral home out of area. This includes reduced basic services, transfer of 
the decedent to the funeral home, care and handling of the decedent, 
embalming (if required), and transportation to a common carrier or other funeral 
home within 30 miles. (Casket, Air Tray and common carrier fees not included. 
Additional charges apply for international forwarding.) 

Receiving of remains 
Receiving of remains is when we receive a loved one from a funeral home out of 
the area. This includes reduced basic services, transfer of the decedent from 
common carrier or local funeral home, sheltering and transportation to cemetery 
or crematory. 

Service Packages 

Cremation with a viewing 
Includes basic service fee, transfer of the decedent into our care, sheltering of the 
remains, cremation process, alternative container, staff, and coordination for a 60-
minute viewing (does not include additional preparation costs if they are desired). 

Burial with a graveside service 
Includes basic service fee, transfer of the decedent into our care, sheltering of the 
remains, dressing and casketing, van for transport to the cemetery and the staff for 
the graveside service (Casket not included). 

Terramation with a laying-in service 
Includes basic service fee, transfer of the deceased into our care, sheltering of the 
remains, Terramation process, staff, and coordination for a one hour laying in 
ceremony. 

Child Services 
Up to age 4 
Cremation – including KCME fee, basic plastic urn and one death certificate 
Burial – Includes KCME fee, casket and one death certificate 

Ages 4+ to 16 

$5,450 



Itemized Services & Merchandise 
Transportation 
Transfer of the decedent to our facility $275.00 
Transfer of decedent from Kitsap County (additional) $575.00 
Transfer of decedent from Thurston (additional)  $575.00 
Transport to cemetery, crematory, common carrier, or other local location (van) $250.00 
Transportation per loaded mile outside the 30-mile service area $5.50 

Care and handling of the decedent 
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain 
funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an 
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. 

Embalming $595.00 
Dressing, casketing, cosmetology  $195.00 
Special Handling (care of decedent over 300 pounds) $195.00 
Autopsy care $295.00 
Refrigeration (sheltering) $195.00 
Refrigeration per day (after 5 days) $50.00 

Use of staff 
Visitation off site* $425.00 
Visitation at care center (first hour) $600.00 
Visitation at care center (per extra hour) $225.00 
Identification viewing (30 min) $425.00 
Staff for funeral service or memorial service* $625.00 
Graveside service $800.00 
* Other location and facilities charges may apply.

Caskets, Cremation Containers & Outer Burial Containers 
Casket/shroud price range $495.00 to $3,095.00 
Cremation container price range $65.00 to $1,795.00 
Elemental does not currently sell outer burial containers; please consult your cemetery. 

Other Services & Merchandise 
Air Tray/Combo Unit $295.00 
Casket/container disposal fee $225.00 
Courier fee for local delivery of cremated remains $125.00 
Cremated Remains Storage fee per day over 30 days $5.00 
Cremation process under 300 pounds $400.00 
Cremation process over 300 pounds - cost per 100lb increment over. (additional) $250.00 
Cremation RUSH fee – under 72 hours (excluding weekends) $250.00 
Death Certificate RUSH fee $95.00 
Death Certificate mailing fee $15.00 
Death Certificate Surcharge (Orders of five (5) or more) $15.00 
Fingerprinting or Locks of hair $30.00 
International Document Mailing $65.00 
International Document Processing (Consular, Apostille & Infectious Diseases) $195.00 
Mailing of cremated remains (domestic) $175.00 
Mailing of cremated remains (international) $300.00 
Preparation room for religious dressing or pathology $250.00 
Scattering – Puget Sound (no service) $275.00 
Special Handling for home funerals and/or un-embalmed remains transport $175.00 
Translation Services  Per quote 
Visitation (at our care center) $600.00 
Weekend, Evening (after 6:00PM) and Holiday fee $375.00 


